containers  and  order  to  re-classify  the  same  as  Natural  Garnet 
classifiable under CTH 25132030. 

(ii)  I order to confiscate the goods valued at Rs. 76,59,996/- under 
Section 113(d) and 113(i) of the Customs Act, 1962.

However, I give them an option to pay a redemption fine of Rs. 
7,60,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Sixty Thousand only) to redeem the 
goods,  contained  in  12  containers,  of  Shipping  Bills  No.  9638683, 
9638105 both dated 04.05.2024 & Shipping Bills No. 9583225 dated 
03.05.2024 for the purpose of Back to town only.

(iii) I  impose penalty of Rs. 75,000/-(Rupees Seventy five thousand 
only) on M/s. Maa Chemfood Pvt. Ltd. under Section 114(i) of the 
Customs Act, 1962.

(iv) I impose penalty of Rs. 75,000/-(Rupees Seventy Five thousand 
only)  on M/s. Maa Chemfood Pvt. Ltd. under Section 114AA of the 
Customs Act, 1962.
(v) I  allow  Back  to  Town  of  cargo  contained  in  12  containers 
attempted  to  be  exported  vide  Shipping  Bills  No.6727474  dated 
12.01.2024 and 6722351 dated 12.01.2024 subject to the payment of 
redemption fine and penalties confirmed above.

B. Order  in  respect  of  Shri  Santosh  Aggarwal,  authorised 
person of M/s MaaChemfood Pvt Ltd:-

(i) I impose penalty of Rs. 75,000/-(Rupees Seventy five thousand 
only)upon Shri Santosh Aggarwal Section 114(i)  of the Customs Act, 
1962.

(ii) I impose penalty of Rs. 75,000/-(Rupees Seventy five thousand 
only)upon Shri Santosh Aggarwal under Section 114AA of the Customs 
Act, 1962.

C. M  /s  Madhav  Worklandand    ShriSapanKhemchandani,   
authorised representative of M/s Madhav Workland  :-  

(i) I impose penalty of Rs. 25,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand 
only)  upon M/s Madhav Workland under Section 114(i)  of  the 
Customs Act, 1962.

(ii) I impose penalty of Rs. 25,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand 
only)  upon M/s Madhav Worklandunder  Section 114AA of  the 
Customs Act, 1962.

(iii) I impose penalty of Rs. 25,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Thosusand 
only) upon Shri Sapan Khemchandani under Section 114(i) of the 
Customs Act, 1962.

(iv) I impose penalty of Rs. 25,000/-( Rupees Twenty Five Thousand 
only)  upon Shri Sapan Khemchandani under Section 114AA of 
the Customs Act, 1962.

36. This order is issued without prejudice to any other action that may be 
taken against the SEZ unit or any other person under the Customs Act, 
1962 or any other law for the time being in force.